

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 424 OF 2016**

Albert John Berlie & Anr.Applicants.

Vs.

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi & Ors.Respondents.

Mr. Sanskar Marathe for the Applicants.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 27th OCTOBER, 2021.

P.C.:-

Learned Advocate for the Respondents is absent when called out.

2 Mr. Marathe, learned Advocate for the Revision Applicants submitted that, notice of circulation of the present Revision by the Respondents has not been served upon him and therefore, he is unable to assist this Court.

In view thereof, remove from Board.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)