

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2016

Albert John Berlie And Anr .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 424 OF 2016

Albert John Berlie And Anr .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 888 OF 2021

In  
Civil Revision Application 423 OF 2016

Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Albert John Berlie And Anr .....RESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Ms. Shrutika Lakhan i/by Bharat Joshi for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE  
J**

**DATE : 11th October, 2022**

**P.C. :**

For dismissal, S. O. to 12/10/2022

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**