

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2016**

Albert John Berlie and Anr.Applicants.
V/s
Krishnaraj P. Kalapi and Ors. Respondents.

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.888 OF 2021
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2016**

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi and Ors. Applicants.

In the matter between

Albert John Berlie and Anr.Applicants.
V/s
Krishnaraj P. Kalapi and Ors. Respondents.

**ALONGWITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.424 OF 2016**

Albert John Berlie and Anr.Applicants.
V/s
Krishnaraj P. Kalapi and Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Sanskar Marathe for the Applicants in both the Revision Applications.
Mr. Bharat Joshi for the Respondents in both the Revision Applications.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: 12th OCTOBER, 2022

P.C.:-

1] Stand over to 20th October, 2022 for submission of written notes/arguments.

2] It is clarified that ad-interim protection granted to continue. However, mesne profit proceedings are permitted to proceed.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)