

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.424 OF 2016**

Albert John Berlie And Anr. Applicants

VERSUS

Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.888 OF 2021
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2016**

Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Albert John Berlie And Anr. Applicants

VERSUS

Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12727 OF 2023
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.424 OF 2016**

Albert John Berlie And Anr. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Albert John Berlie (Deceased) Thr. Lrs. Applicant

VERSUS

Krishnaraj P Kalapi And Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Sanskar Marathe for the Revision Appellant/Applicant in IA/12727/2023.

Mr. Priya Rombade i/by Mr. Bharat Joshi for Respondent in CRA/Applicant in IA/888/2021.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24th JULY, 2023

P.C:-

Both the learned counsel inform this Court that the revision application was heard at length by the earlier Bench and written notes/arguments were also submitted. However, due to change in assignment, the matter will have to be heard again. List for hearing of the Civil Revision Application on **23rd August, 2023**.

2. *Ad-interim* protection granted earlier to continue till next date.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]